SRINAGAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

TENDER NOTICE NO: 07/EE of 2021-22

For and on behalf of the Srinagar Development Authority, the Executive Engineer, Srinagar Development Authority, invites tenders by e-tendering system on item rate basis from Registered PWD contractors of J&K UT for below mentioned works:-

| S.No | Name of work | Amount of work | Class of contractor | Cost of Tender Document | Time of completion |
|------|---|----------------|---------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
| 01. | Initial test pile for different locations within 40000 Sqm area for Vertical Housing colony "Shehjar Apartments" (Stilt+12) at Bemina Srinagar opposite Haj House. | Rs.11.80 lacs | (A,B&C) | Rs.800/- | (60) days |

Position of Funds (Available)

01. Date of Publishing 13/01/2022.

- 02. The Bidding document can be downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 10.00 PM on 14/01/2022 to 02/02/2022 upto 4.00PM.
 - a. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website <u>http:/jktenders.gov.in</u> from 20/01/2022 to 02/02/2022 upto 4.00PM. The bids received will be opened at 12.00 Noon on 04/02/2022 on line
 - b. The complete bidding process will be on line.

No:- SDA/EE/ 16-22 Dated: 13 /01/2022

Executive Engineer Srinagar Dev Authority n

1

Copy to the:-

- 01 The Vice Chairman, Srinagar Development Authority for information.
- 02. All Officers of SDA
- 03. Deputy Director Publicity & Protocol, SDA, for information and necessary action. The said NIT may be got published once in the three leading local "Newspapers" of the valley.
- 04. Computer Programmer, SDA for information. The said NIT may be uploaded In SDA web site.